" GTATEDF IND TANRA -
. . '. LAKE Cdu.ii\
; FILED FORRE CS:‘.S

2016 056897 NISAGI0 A B2
CHAEL B. BROWH
WICRFCORDER

.............................. [Space Above This Line For Recording Dat].c.ceeceserseessiosssssocsssssasossssnssssne

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

STATE: . IN
COUNTY:

Grantor{(s): WIi B Document IS
Grantee: CITIN NOT OFFICIAL'

ThlS Document is the property of

When recorded piailto:
the Lake County Recorder!
First American Title
Loss Mitigation Title Services-LMTS
P.O. Box 2767/
Santa Ana, CA 9279¢
Attn: LMTS

PREPARED B
JESSICA SHEPHERI
CITIMORTGAGE, INC
1000 TECHN( OGY DRIVE, O'FALLON, M@:63368
SDER'S

ORDER #: X508

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
(ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APPLIES)

(COPJJO»

[ Y 3
NI ata ik o
,‘\“-a' AN s
- P Y4 G<i1t 5
E l‘v,:" ?: S b .




When recorded mail to: #:8167505 .
First American Title I ININNAIRLAO0INT D0
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1806.14
_ P.O. Box 27670
Santa Ana, CA 92799
' RE: MOORE - ALTA ENDORSEMENT

; Iprplicabie: MERS MIN: 100027310001989045 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Prepared by: Sherry Valentine Office: CitiMortgage, Inc. 1000 Technology Drive O’Fallon
MO 63368 Loan # 9080251723 .
_ LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made May 2, 2012 , between WILLIE J MOORE,
("Borrower") residing at 5333 ADAMS ST, MERRILLVILLE, IN 46410 1441, and CitiMortgage, Inc.
("Lender") If Ap poration and

amends and supp! ﬁ:ﬁ ﬁﬁiﬁﬁid ¥ pty Instrument”) N
dated 01/17/03 'y A/R . Z(i)&)b\ r na, Page na in the G

Official Records « Nﬂ E i Ty it ured by the ’
Security Instrume mm ! the Se strument and

Fia

defined therein as ty", located at 5333 T, MERRILLVILLE I4I, 4 the real property
described as bein; }Eb cumerﬁ) % € pl‘Op € of

1015, EXCRPTI QAT SFRA S s w!

3OFEETTHERECE mw ;'{3'4" L TE’.S IO .2 AZPER

PLATIHERROR, | OﬁﬁmmmmﬂPMS mmmﬁﬁ
REQORDEROFLAK T CUNTY |, TLUTANA,
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements ‘changt the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anythingto the'contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

Frce! IDI 152531
1. Asof 05/02/12, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance")
is U.S. $ 105,735.93. The Borrower acknow!edges that interest has/accrued but has not been paid and the Lender
has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance picmiufis and other expenses necessary to protect or
enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrizee ¥ and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total
amount of $ 2,449 j Security Instrument
and the loan re-amoxt >vv Unpaid Principal
Balance will be $

2. The Borrower | :r of Lender.
Interest will be ct re  06/01/12

(the "Interest Cha sitomik and interest of U.S.
$ 663.51 (which « i d gon 07/01/12 and

continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month until prmcxpax and interest are paid in full.

If on 02/01/33 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument,
as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Maturity Date. All other
terms stated in the Note remain the same.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its optlon require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

Page 1



If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to
the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further
notice or demand on the Borrower.

A. That, as of the Modification Effective date, I understand that the Lender will only allow the transfer
and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement to a transferee of my property as permitted
under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property
will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume the loan. Except as noted herein, this
Agreement may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all the other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, 1nclud1ng without llmltatlon the Borrower s covenants and agreements to make all the payments of

taxes, insurance p
obligated to make
canceled, null, an

(a) all tern
relating to
(b) all tern

or part of, th

referred to

5. Nothing in this
of the Note and St
Security Instrume
of the terms and

6. It is mutually a
the obligation evi
by this Agreemen
the rights of the p

A. Notw
with 1
shall 1
have |
relate
Agres

demand

B.

31
\

H s e
N@’i)‘te@ Sl R b ol

- or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under !

\.

-
L

relea:

Agr
md b

n upon the pr

anudeblE b filke Porpisstihiens.
e %ﬁ‘é‘%‘ﬁﬁé“ﬂ'&aﬁ‘l{@%@%@ﬂ%‘if' e

(a) above. :
reemer ['be ur const be a sati r
rity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in tt
will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be't
/isions thereof, as amended by this Agreemer
ed that the Security Instrument shall constitite a first
icing ti said indebtedness nor th ity Instr

1ent shall in a

ut said obligation and Securrty Instrument and all the covenants and ¢
LT

es there under shall remain g@f{‘_

tanding the foregoing, tQtEe extent personzit»llablhty has been d
tQ any amount payak‘le under the Notd s modified heref,
impose persenal liability to repay any such obligari
d. If any bankruptcy proeeedmg is pending or

reement. [ tmﬂers"tﬁg thiat I enter !

101 PdyIIIClit

is

4

LIRILA

hy tha T nnflnr " ra]nf'r\n tn th

Pe
LAl L LD LULICO L QUL o LllL UL LIV

e/and effect except as herein e

i the Borrower is
s are forever

, implementing, or

nt that is affixed to,

ovisions as those

n whole or in part
nent, the Note and
nd comply with, all

ise and that neither
way be prejudiced
sements thereof and
:ssly modified.

d in bankruptcy
ontained herein
any obligations
uring a time period
tarily and that this
constitute a

[ X] MERS LOAN. If this box is checked, the loan evidenced by the Note and secured by the Security
Instrument was assigned to or the Security Instrument was prepared in the name of Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS”) is a separate corporation organized and existing under the laws of
Delaware and has an address of 1901 E Voorhees Street Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 or P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI
48501-2026, and telephone number of (888) 679-MERS. In cases where the loan has been registered with
MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted by the borrower in the mortgage and who is acting solely
as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns, MERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those
interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required
of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan.

Page 2



1 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed, sealed and delivered this agreement on the date above
written,

\\\\\\““IIHIIII[,,

: ‘ ORI,
S-03-/2 w/d Q’ A | SN

S Z
§O5 0%
Date Borrower - WILLIE J MOORE £ { SR, V2
: g i oo '® o=
EX R A LB

Amy L Kit 2 L S

CitiMortgage, Inc. yLKitsmiiler % ™ S 8

£

] 2, O, - -

Vice President Dy Nienanse &

' QUMW e e
m& By: VA' el (TN

Date Lender - VicePresident

If Non-note obligors, vested at time of
States, below a borrower signature i

If MERS Loan:
Mortgage Electronic
Nominee for Lende

By:

Page 3



State of Indiana ) : )
. )SS
County of Lake )
= Vi, 3O/
On this = day of % /k(-‘/,l’* .010/ =~ before me personally appeared

WILLIE J MOORE, to me known or proved to be thd person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQ affixed my official seal in the County

, Lhave hereunto set my hand and

Notary Public

My Commission E

K K R K K K K R R %k O KR H K K K K R KK

Page 4




State of Missouri )

County of St Charles )

On February 28, 2013, before me appeared Amy L. Kitsmiller, to me personally known,
being duly sworn or affirmed did say that she is a Vice President Of CitiMortgage, Inc., and that said

instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, Amy L.
Kitsmiller acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation, and that
such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of O’Fallon, State of

Missouri.

? ’ Documentis_
Notary Public N%@FF

This Documentis t
the Lake Coun

* ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok * kK ck Kk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok h vk ok ok ok * ok k Kk v * ok %k 3 * %k Kk k

State of Misso )

County of St Charles )

On Februs
duly sworn o
Registration &
authority of its i !
and deed of , and that S0 dividual m
undersigned ir ¥

Notary Pubnc(\mg.ﬂ@m

LESLIE E. DOERR
Notary Public, Notary Seal
State of Missouri :
Jasper County
Commission # 1127
My Commission Explres December 07 2015

ly known, being
lage Electronic
corporation, by
) be the free act
1ce before the



Certificate of Preparation

Prepared by: Jessica Shepherd
CitiMortgage, Inc. _

1000 Technology Drive (M.S. 321)
O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240
1-866-272-4749

Acct # 9080251723

This is to certify that this INST f the parties name in
the instrument.

KA (
Preparer Signatures
Jessica Shepherd

Assistant Vice President




Indiana Affirmation Statement

Account 9080251723

“I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact
each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.”

Assistant

A

SR

u{ND W %

\
Lragppnaiiies




